8122125, 1:358 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE 8-PASSENGER: 5TDYK3DC2BS054564

......

This report provided free of charge by
LRG Auto Sale & Repair LLC

4508 Brandt Rd Unit
Austin, TX 78744

(512) 426-5409

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2011 TOYOTA SIENNA

XLE 8-PASSENGER

VIN: 5TDYK3DBC2BS054564
VAN

3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

14 Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

This CARFAX Repori Provided
by:

LRG Auto Sale & Repair
LEC

Last owned in Indiana

27,368 Lastreported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and avaitable as of 8/22/25 at
1:34:56 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

: Additional History

k. . Owner 1
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

. Total Loss _ ey No Issues
~ Nototat loss reported to CARFAX. _ * Reported
- Structural Damage : No jssues
- No structural damage reported to CARFAX. : = Reported
. No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. “ Reported
- Odometer Check : ; NoO issues

No indication of an odometer rollback. C Indicated

https:/iwww carfaxonfine.comivhr/5TDYK3DC2ZBSDE4564 17



8/22/25, 1:35 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE 8-PASSENGER: 5TDYK3DC2BS054564

- Accident / Damage g Nolssues
- No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. _ % Reported

: Manufacturer Reca!i

o No Recalls
- No open recalls reported 1o CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure

" Reported
: Bas:c Warran‘ty

- Original warranty estimated 1o have expired, Warranty Expired

Tltle H;story

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

: Damage Brands

: y Dusraniesd
Sa!vage [ Junk | Rebuilt [ Fire l Flood | Hail i Lemon _

No Problem

Odometer Brands
! Not Actual Miieage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

s Garaniesd
No Problem

Qwﬁ%%g@‘é“’fﬁp} None of these fitle problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles {DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may gualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

‘?&'Q i

The numggﬁers?:?::;sézﬁ History Owner 1
\.{\é;r.ﬁ.g..mha.sed. e L 2010
Type y Owner e N
gsﬂr;"lét.ed Iength t;f ow.n.é;rs.hip 15 years

. Owned in the following states/provinces indiana

Estimated miles driven per year 1 935/yr

. Last reported odometer reading 27,368

DINEIEEY x| Detailed History

& Owner 1
- Purchased: 2010 ¢

L.ow mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehivc}e
. than the industry average of 15,000 1,935 mifyr
miles per year.

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/28/2010 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
indiana

https:ifwww.carfaxonline. comivhi/5TOYRK3DC2E5054564 27



82225, 1:35 PM

07/02/2010 Team Toyota

Schererville, IN
219-624-8100

teamtoyotaon41.com/
v 4.7 180

173 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

o

07/12/2010 Team Toyota
Hightand, IN
219-924-8100
teamtoyotahightand.com
i 4.775.0
173 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

07/17/2010 Team Toyola
Schererville, iN
278-924-8100
teamioyotaondl1.com/
e 4.715.0
173 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

08/13/2010 Indiana
Motor Vehicie Dept.
Dyer, IN
Title #10537161000050
10/25/2010 Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
219-924-8100
teamtoyotaon41.com/
AT 5.0
173 Verified Reviews
17 Customer Favoriies

04/14/20171 2,560 Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
219-924-8100
teamtoyotacnd.com/
e 47150
173 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

B g
p;

06/19/2011 tndiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dyer, IN

hitps:ifwww.carfaxonliine comvhr/STDYK3DC2B5054564

&

CARFAX Vehicle Hislory Report for this 2011 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE 8-PASSENGER: 5TDYK3DCZBS054564

Vehicie serviced
% -Pre-delivery inspection completed

e

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Yehicie color noted as White

54 Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

37



822125, 1:35 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE 8-PASSENGER: 5TDYK3DC2BS054564

09/16/2011 4,438 Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
219-924-8100
teamntoyotacndt.com/
= 4.7 15.0
173 Verified Reviews

e

“ 17 Customer Favorites
03/05/2012 6,357 Team Toyota
Schererville, IN

219-924-8100
teamtoyotaon4l.com/

% 4.7/5.0
173 Verified Reviews
%% 17 Customer Favorites

G7/04/2012 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dver, IN

01/17/2013 10,310  Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
216-924-8100
teamtoyotaond1.com/
< 4.715.0
173 Verified Reviews
¥ 17 Customer Favorites

06/24/2013 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dyer, IN

10/19/2013 13,096  Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
219-924-8100
teamtoyotaond1.com/
we 4,771 5.0
173 Verified Reviews
' 17 Customer Favorites

10/29/2013 13,202  Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
219-924-8700
teamioyotaondi.com/
i 4.7/5.0
173 Verified Reviews
' 17 Customer Favorites

12/23/2013 Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
219-924-8100

https:/veww. carfaxonling. cormivhri5TDYK3IDC2BS054564
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Vehicle serviced
-0Oif and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-Battery/charging system checked
- 0il and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicie color noted as White

VYehicle serviced
-Battery/charging system checked
- Gil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-0l and filter changed

- Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

% Vehicle serviced

47



B/22/25, 1.35 P4

06/23/2014

teamtoyotaondl.com/
=i 4.7 1 8.0

173 Verified Reviews

%5 17 Customer Favorites

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dyer, IN

Team Toyota

Schererville, IN
219-924-8100
teamtoyotaondl1.com/

i 4.7/5.0
173 Verified Reviews

indiana

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dyer, IN

03/19/2015 17,925
06/10/2015 19,000
06/16/2015
06/30/2016

07/14/2017 26,000

07/15/2017

Indiana

Motor Vehicie Dept.
Dyer, IN

Indiana

Inspection Station
tndiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dyer, iN

06/03/2018
06/15/2019
07/03/2019

07/05/2019

11/21/2019 26,492

Indiana
Motor Vehicie Dept.

Dyer, IN

indiana

nspection Station

indiana

Inspection Station

Indiana

Motor Vehicie Dept.
Dyer, IN

Toyota of Merrillville
Merrillville, IN

218-947-3325
toyotaofmerrillvitie.com

% 4.5/5.0

htps:/www.carfaxonline.comivh/STRYK3IDCZBS054564

Inspection Station

CARFAX Vehicle Hislory Report for this 2041 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE 8-PASSENGER: 5TDYK3DC2BS054564

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicie color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Battery/charging system checked
- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

-Vehicle coilor noted as White
Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

Redgistration issued or renewed

-Vehicle color noted as White
Failed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

-Vehicle color noted as White

% Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
- 0il and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

&7



8/22/25, 1:35 PM

07/08/2020 indiana

Dyer, IN

Title #10537161000050

06/03/2027 26,546 Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
219-924-8100

teamtoyotaon41.com/

173 Verified Reviews
17 Customer Favorites

06/05/2021 Indiana

Inspection Station

06/22/2021 Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dyer, IN

Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
216-924-8100

07/15/2021

teamioyoiaondl.com/

¢ 4.715.0

173 Verified Reviews

P

06/27/2022 Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dyer, IN

06/08/2023 27,000 Indiana

inspection Station

06/13/2023 indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dyer, iN

Title #10537161000050

03/06/2024 27,092 Team Toyota
Schererville, IN
219-924-8100

teamtoyotaon4l.com/

i 4.7/15.0

1.73 Verified Reviews
&Y 17 Customer Favorites

. 06/28/2024 Indiana
s Motor Vehicle Dept.

hitps:fiwww.carfaxonline. com/vhe/5 TDYKIDCZBS054564

Motor Vehicle Dept.

“4% 17 Customer Favorites

T P

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE 8-PASSENGER: 5TDYK2DC2BS054564
124 Verified Reviews
+ 8 Customer Favorites

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicie serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
-Transmission fluid changed

Registration issued or renewed

-Vehicle color noted as White

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle cofor noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oif and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

g/7



8/22/258, 126 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE 8-PASSENGER: 5TDYK3DC2BS054564
: Dyer, IN
-+ 09/03/2024 27368 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxoniine.com.

Glossary

* Failed Emissions inspection

+ The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
. emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
- problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

- First Owner
- When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership,

" Ownership History

- CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not alf title transactions

. represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes

- all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
sotely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

- the following states: Maine, Massachuseits, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title issued
A siate issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

. registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

. Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, inc. ("TOYOTA"), License
Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States

~ of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin islands and the other United

. States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While

- TOYOTA provides data to Carfax inc. on a regutar basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the

" manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicie,

" you must go to http//toyota.comy/recall or hitp://lexus.com/recall.

@CARFAXiInG About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON TS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX GRITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CAREAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
MURFOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. Al rights reserved.
8/22/25 1:34:56 PM (CDT}

Foliow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 TOYOTA SIENNA
vehicle (VIN: 5TDYK3DC28S5054564), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
8/22/25 at 2:34 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Deaier Signaiure Date

hitpsyfwww.carfaxonline.comivhri8TDYK3DC 285054584 77



www.AutoPLcom Date: 8/25/2025

contact@AutoPl.com Ispector BRIAN MARQUS, ASE MASTER

Austin 512,454, 5999 Amt Paid: & 180
Auto P. |, Used Car Inspections Payment Type: CREDIT GARD

FEUMPORTANT*** This report is for your files and as a reference for the Inspector.
You must receive the verbal consultation from the inspector.

SATISFACTORY - Normal wear for year/mileage, proper functionality, repairs not needed
REPAIRS/MAINT - In need of repair, replacement or maintenance {see scotion comment for more info)
QUESTIONABLE - Unable to verify or further testing needed {see section comment for more info}

CUSTOMER: BEHONE(T): PHONE(2): EMAHL:

SUEMILLER 808-286-8631 SUB4TWOZDGMAIL COM

DOCUMENTATION

Year: 2011 Make: TOYOTA Model: SIENNA Cotar WHITE Mileage: 27523

Vin # 5TDYK3IDC2ES0E4564 Mfg. Date: 772010 Prev. Odometer: WVerfication: Year ! Vin: YO
License # NiA Current Reg: NAA Title Remarks: NG TEXAS TITLE

Engire Type: 6-C¥ G ur Safety Insp: MA Current Owner;, N/A

Trans Type: AUTO Title fssued: N/A Previols Dwner: Mib

Camment: SAFETY RECALLS: NONE = READ MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE ONLY ONE

KEY/FOB_ NO TEXAS REGISTRATION_ NO STATE INSPECTION, OWNERS MAMUAL iN GLOVE BOX_

EXTERIOR

General Cond; SATISFACTORY Body Fit: SATISFACTORY ChromeTrim: SATISFACTORY Vinyl/Conv Top: NOT APPLICABLE
Paint: SATISFACTORY Frarme Cond: SATISFACTORY Weather Strips: SATISFACTORY Sun Roof: REPAIRSMAINT

Rust: SATISFACTORY Bumper: SATISFACTCRY Ft. Tires: L 11032 R 11432 Lights: SATISFACTORY

Dents: SATISFACTORY GrifliFt End: SATISFACTORY Rr. Tires L2 1132 R 1432 Hubcaps/Rims: SATISFACTORY

DCoor Operation: SATISFACTORY Window Cond: SATISFACTORY Tire Pressure (PSDRF: 28 RR: 25 LF 25 LR:25 Spr

Comment: NO VISIBLE FRAME DAMAGE | MINOR DINGS & SCRATCHES_ FRAME / UNIBODY MODIFIED FOR WHEELCHAIR
ACCESSIBILITY_SUNROGF SHUDDERS REPAIR DIAGNOSTICS NEEDED  TIRES 5 YEARS DL

INTERIOR

General Cond: SATISFACTORY Pash Panel: SATIGFACTORY Controls: SATISFACTCRY AT SATISFACTORY 48° 417
Headliner: SATISFACTORY Instrumentation: SATISFACTORY Lights: BATISFACTORY Heater: SATHSFACTORY
CargelMats: SATISFACTORY Elec, Acc: SATISFACTORY Horn: SATIBFACTORY Spare Tire: SATISFACTORY
Saats: SATISFACTORY Radic/3pkrs: SATISFACTORY Power Wind, SATISFACTORY JackTools: SATISFACTORY

Trim Panels: REPAIRSMAINT WiWipers: SATISFACTORY Fower Locks: SATISFACTORY Water Damage: SATISFACTORY
Seatbelts/SRS: SATISFACTORY WiWasher, SATISFACTORY Fower Seats: SATISFALTORY Cabin FiltiOdors: REFAIRS/MAINT

Comment: UPPER GLOVE BOX DOCR LOOSE_ BLUETOOTH SIGNAL DETECTED MO EXCESSIVE WEAR OR DAMAGE  CABIN AIR FILTER A
LITTEE DIRTY | DUAL CLIMATE CONTROL. REAR A/C BATISFACTORY_

DRIVETRAIN/CHASSIS

General Cond: SATISFACTGRY DHT. Leaks: NOT APPLICABLE Exhaust Sys: SATISFACTORY Motor Mounts: SATISFACTORY
Whi. Bearings: SATISFACTORY Ft. Brakes: SMM Fuel System: SATISFACTORY Damage: SATISFACTORY

Wil Leaks: SATISFACTORY Rr. Brakes: SMi Suspension: SATISFACTORY Power Steening: SATISFACTORY
Trans. Leaks: SATISFACTORY MiICylinder, SATISFACTORY Shocks/Struts: SATISFACTCORY Steering Sys: SATISFACTORY
Trans. GH Anaf: SEALED SYSTEM  Park Brake: SATISFACTORY CV Boots: SATISFACTORY

Comment: SURFACE RUST AND CORROSION, BALT ENVIRONMENT_ VEHICLE WEAR CONSISTENT WITH MILEAGE_
ENGINEAUNDERHOOD

Genearal Gond: SATISFACTORY Coolant Leaks: SATISFACTORY Battery: SATISFACTORY Fuel Systerm: SATISFACTORY
Hood Operat: SATISFACTORY Coolant Cond: SATISFACTORY Electricat Sys: SATISFACTORY Compression: SATISFACTORY
Belts: SATISFACTORY Cooling Sys: SATISFACTORY Wirirg: BATISFACTORY Srap acct Chk: SATISFACTORY
Hoses: BATISFACTORY Engine Oil Anal: SATISFACTORY Emission Sys: SATISFACTORY Mairtesnce Chk: SATISFACTORY
Engine Leaks: SATISFACTORY Tining Belt: REFAIRSMAINT Performance Test SATISFACTORY  Fluids Lew/Cond: SATISFACTORY
Radiator Cond: SATISFACTORY Noise Checic BATISFACTORY kanition Sys: SATISFACTORY Computer Diag: SATISFACTORY

Comment: NOFAULT CODES STORED IN COMPUTER_  MAINTEMANCE PERFURMED_ NO INDICATION OF ENGINE SEUDGE_ ENGINE AIR
FILTER-OK_ AFTERMARKET BATTERY TENDER INSTALLED

ROAD TEST

Sen Drivabifily: SATISFACTORY Trans, Ghock: SATISFACTORY Load Test: SATISFACTORY Cruise Cont: SATISFACTORY
Brakes: SATISFACTORY Cluteh: NOT APPLICABLE Steering: SATISFACTORY FL Erd Mign: SATISFACTORY
Vibration: SATISFACTORY FrifRear Driva: SATISFACTORY Squesks/Rattles: SATISFACTORY  Qdors: SATISFACTORY

Swerve Check: SATISFACTORY AWD/4K4 Drive: NOT APPLCABLE  Wind Noise: SATISFACTORY
Commtent: | TRANSMISSION SHIFTING POINTS SATISFACTORY, _ NO ABNORMALITIES DURING NORMAL DRIVING CONDITIONS;

APPROVED BY: PHOMNE ORDER

PLEASE READ THL IMPORTANT BNFORMATION ON THE BACK SIDE OF THIS REPORT

Aute B nirakes no repressntations other than these on the aftached mspection sepotr. Agte . L makes no express of implied warrannes other than these contwined
etein. Awte P [ s not ftable for damages resulting fiom defects wof reasonably accessible or discoveruble, trom hidden or camopilaged defects, noe fhean defiurs
tealized throngh some use not comemmplated by Anto P. 1. ror comnmaicated by the atommatrle purchaseriowner. Furthenmowe, At P L's liabifity 15 imited 1o the
consideration paid for the inpection by the automobile purchaserfowner, and docs nol mclude the cost w0 tepair the defiut ar/and consedqueniial domae which mighs
result wherefrem. None the mformation contained herein, or the absence of any mfinnation, constituies a reprsenlation to any party other thum the instant purchasers

CRTEE. 3 Cognonghs 200 1-2005 Auta ¥ | Used Ui spestions. LLC






